04-19-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: P02737

# **PATENTS ONLY**

Patent and Trademark Office

1016/6/80 · •	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Griffith E. Altmann, Lisa A. Armstrong, Kevin D. Beebe, Ian G. Cox, Horngyih Huang, Michael A. Lesczynski, Arthur W. Martin, Michelle L. Moran, Joseph Papalia, Dominic V. Ruscio	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Bausch & Lomb Incorporated  Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb Place
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Feb. 5, 2001, Feb. 5, 2001, Feb. 1, □ 2001, Feb. 5, 2001, Feb. 5, 2001, Feb. 15, 2001, March 21, 2001, Feb. 22, 2001, Execution Date: Feb. 2, 2001, Feb. 1, 2001	
Feb. 5,  4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): Feb. 5.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No  2001, Feb. 5, 2001, Feb. 1, 2001, Feb. 5, 2001, 2001, Feb. 15, 2001, March 21, 2001, Feb. 22, eb. 2, 2001, Feb. 1, 2001 n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	098/59/7 ched?   Yes   No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Katherine McGuire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Law Department  Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb Place	8. Deposit account number:
City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14604	V 1720
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Katherine McGuire  Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  March 27,2001  Signature  Date

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

### WHEREAS,

GRIFFITH E. ALTMANN 1186 Rousseau Drive Webster, New York 14580 USA

LISA A. ARMSTRONG 138 Wexford Place Webster, New York 14580 USA

KEVIN D. BEEBE 705 Ogden-Parma Townline Road Spencerport, New York 14559 USA

IAN G. COX 79 Partridge Hill Mendon, New York 14472 USA

HORNGYIH HUANG 25 Crossbow Drive Penfield, New York 14526 USA

MICHAEL A. LESCZYNSKI 17 Stonefield Place Honeoye Falls, New York 14472 USA

ARTHUR W. MARTIN 189 West Squire Drive, Apt. 8 Rochester, New York 14623 USA

MICHELLE L. MORAN 16 Nouveau Place Fairport, New York 14450 USA

JOSEPH PAPALIA 60 Alpine Drive Webster, New York 14580 USA

DOMINIC V. RUSCIO 487 Joseph Circle Webster, New York 14580 USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has made an invention entitled:

### METHODS AND DEVICES TO CONTROL POLYMERIZATION

the specification of which is found in US Provisional Application filed on March 31, 2000, as Serial No. 60/193,904 naming the above individual(s) as inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.

PATENT REEL: 011685 FRAME: 0216

### WHEREAS,

Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a corporation of the State of New York, having offices at One Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York 14604-2701, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefrom in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said invention and found in said application, and, in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, or re-examination thereof or any other application claiming priority thereon, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal.

2-5-2001 Date

2-5-2001

2/!/01 Date

2/5/0/ Date Griffith E. Altmann

Lisa A. Armstrong

Kevin D. Beebe

Ian G. Cox

PATENT REEL: 011685 FRAME: 0217

2-5-0   Date	Horngyih Mang
2-15-01 Date	Michael A. Lesczynski
Date	Arthur W. Martin
Date	Michelle L. Moran
Date	Joseph Papalia
Date	Dominic V. Ruscio
State of New York) County of Monroe) ss.:	
name is subscribed to the foregoing in acknowledged that he/she signed and act for the uses and purposes therein	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto	set my hand and Notarial Seal this 5 day of  Notary Public
	Notary Public

SUZANNE V. SARACEN

Notary Public in the State of New York

MONROE COUNTY

Commission Expires October 31, 20

County of Monroe ) ss.:	
I, SurAnne K SARAcen, a Notary Public in a do hereby certify that Lisa A. Armstrong, personally known name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said insact for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	strument as his/her free and voluntary
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Not with 1997, 2001.	tarial Seal this day of
	Notary Public
State of New York ) County of Monroe ) ss::	SUZANNE V. SARACEN  Notary Public in the State of New York  MONROE COUNTY  Commission Expires October 31, 20 0 /
I, Jakacen, a Notary Public in do hereby certify that Kevin D. Beebe, personally known to name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared to acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instact for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	strument as his/her free and voluntary
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Not FERRINARY, 2001.	rarial Seal this _/ st_ day of
	Notary Public
State of New York ) County of Monroe ) ss.:	SUZANNE V. SARACEN  Notary Public in the State of New York  MONROE COUNTY  Commission Expires October 31, 20
I, <u>Suzanne V. Saracon</u> , a Notary Public in do hereby certify that Ian G. Cox, personally known to me subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before m that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/and purposes therein set forth.	ie this day in person and acknowledged
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Not	arial Seal this day of
/	Notary Public

SUZANNE V. SARACEN

Notary Public in the State of New York

MONROE COUNTY

Commission Expires October 31, 20

**PATENT REEL: 011685 FRAME: 0219** 

State of New York ) County of Monroe ) ss.:	
marie is subscribed to the foregoing instrumer	d the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my h	
	Notary Public
State of New York ) County of Monroe ) ss:	SUZANNE V. SARACEN Notary Public in the State of New York MONROE COUNTY Commission Expires October 31, 20
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ins	ary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally known to me to be the same person strument, appeared before me this day in person and d the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my h	
	Notary Public
State of New York ) County of Monroe ) ss.:	SUZANNE V. SARACEN Notary Public in the State of New York MONROE COUNTY Commission Expires October 31, 20 0/
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrumen	d the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my h, 2001.	and and Notarial Seal this day of
	Notary Public

PATENT

County of Monroe ) ss.:
I,, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Michelle L. Moran, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of, 2001.
Notary Public
State of New York) County of Monroe) ss.:
do hereby certify that Joseph Papalia, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
, 2001.  Notary Public
State of New York) County of Monroe) ss.:  I, Suzanne V Safacen, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Dominic V. Ruscio, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of

SUZANNE V. SARACEN

Notary Public in the State of New York

MONROE COUNTY

Commission Expires October 31, 20 (

Date	Horngyih Huang
D./	
Date	Michael A. Lesczynski
3/21/01	Arthur W. Martin
Date .	Arthur W. Martin
Date	Michelle L. Moran
Date	Joseph Papalia
	7
Date	Dominic V. Ruscio
State of New York)	
County of Monroe ) ss.:	
I, Active Marcha	_, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, mann, personally known to me to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing	instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he/she signed an act for the uses and purposes therein	d delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary
· •	~ 1
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunt	o set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
<b>~</b>	
	Notary Public

State of New York) County of Monroe ) ss.:
I,, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Horngyih Huang, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of, 2001.
Notary Public
State of New York) County of Monroe) ss.:
I,, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Michael A. Lesczynski, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of, 2001.
Notary Public
State of New York) County of Monroe) ss.:
I,, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Arthur W. Martin, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
Notary Public, State of New York  0 4830128  Qualified in Bronx County  Commission Expires

Date	Horngyih Huang
Date	Michael A. Lesczynski
Date	Arthur W. Martin
2   22   01	Mickell J. Molan
2   22   01 Date	Michelle L. Moran
Date	Joseph Papalia
Date	Dominic V. Ruscio
State of New York ) County of Monroe ) ss.:	
name is subscribed to the foregoing	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, Itmann, personally known to me to be the same person whose g instrument, appeared before me this day in person and nd delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary in set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereum, 2001.	to set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
	Notary Public

## OFFICIAL SEAL HARRIET B ACKERMAN

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/16/02



State of New York ) Illinois County of Monroe ) ss.:

I, HARRIET B. ACKERMAN, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Michelle L. Moran, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of forward, 2001.
Notary Public
State of New York ) County of Monroe ) ss.:
I,, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Joseph Papalia, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of, 2001.
Notary Public
State of New York ) County of Monroe ) ss.:
I,, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Dominic V. Ruscio, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of, 2001.

Notary Public

Data	TI-mail II
Date	Horngyih Huang
Date	Michael A. Lesczynski
Date	Arthur W. Martin
Date	Michelle L. Moran
2/2/01	Janah Park
Date	Joseph Papalia
Date	Dominic V. Ruscio
State of New York)	
County of Monroe ) ss.:	
ī	a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid
do hereby certify that Griffith E. Al	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, tmann, personally known to me to be the same person whose instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
name is subscribed to the foregoing	s instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that ne/sne signed at	nd delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary
act for the uses and purposes therei	in set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunt	to set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
, 2001.	
	Notary Public

State of New York ) County of Monroe ) ss.:	
name is subscribed to the foregoing	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, loran, personally known to me to be the same person whose instrument, appeared before me this day in person and d delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary in set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunted, 2001.	o set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
	Notary Public
do hereby certify that Joseph Papalia is subscribed to the foregoing instruacknowledged that he/she signed an act for the uses and purposes therein	Notary Public, State of New York Wayne County No. 4782035
County of Monroe ) ss.:	Commission Expires Sept. 30, <u>200</u> 7
acknowledged that he/she signed an act for the uses and purposes therein	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, uscio, personally known to me to be the same person whose instrument, appeared before me this day in person and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary in set forth.  o set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
	Notary Public